GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2199
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008

PUBLIC ISSUE BY PGCIL
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL) proposes to generate fund through public issue to invest in its various projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the manner in which the PGCIL is likely to spend the above amount?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJAIRAM RAMESH )
(@) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Question do not arise.
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